PRINTED: 10/01/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345199	B. WING			С	
NAME OF B	201/1252 02 01/1221 152	343133	B: WiiNO -			08/	28/2019
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROL W	OODS			7	750 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD		
OAROL II	0000			(CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000		3.73, Emergency t ID HURH11.	F	000			
	There were no deficienthe Recertification Surinvestigation. 7 of the were unsubstantiated	encies cited as a result of rvey and complaint a 7 complaint allegations . Event ID #HURH11.					
F 656 SS=D	Develop/Implement C CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)	comprehensive Care Plan	F	656			9/25/19
	implement a compreh care plan for each resersident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that incobjectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identificant assessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483. provided due to the reunder §483.10, includit reatment under §483. (iii) Any specialized services that with the residence of the reunder §483.10, includit reatment under §483. (iii) Any specialized services that with the residence of the residenc	cility must develop and pensive person-centered sident, consistent with the that §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive aprehensive care plan must great to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse \$1.10(c)(6).					
ADODATORY	·	PASARR SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	ı.		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of purpose, which the patients is provided. For purpose, the above findings and along if correction are disclosable 14.

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		
		345199 B. V		B. WING			C 08/28/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2019
					R DAIRY ROAD		
CAROL W	OODS			CHAPEL H	HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	findings of the PASA rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation we resident's represent. (A) The resident's gedesired outcomes. (B) The resident's purpose future discharge. Fat whether the resident community was assolical contact agencial entities, for this purpose (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews the facility plan for 1 of 2 resides (Resident #17). The findings include Resident #17 was an 08/02/2019. Reside anxiety disorder, dependently disorder, dep	f a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. With the resident and the active(s)-coals for admission and reference and potential for cilities must document its desire to return to the ressed and any referrals to research of the comprehensive care, in accordance with the thin paragraph (c) of this in paragraph (c) of this in paragraph (c) of this in paragraph (d) ons, record review, and staff of failed to implement a care ents reviewed for hearing in accordance with the thin paragraph (c) of this in paragraph (c) of this in paragraph (d) ons, record review, and staff of failed to implement a care ents reviewed for hearing in the comprehensive of the facility on the standard of the facility on the facility on the standard of the facility on the facility of the facility o	F6	This F facilities deficie statem Correct of the complication of the correct Resport Deficies admission 1. W	Plan of Correction constitutes the allegation of compliance for encies cited in the CMS-2567. Thents made in this Plan of cition are not an admission to a dicate an agreement with the approximation of the constitute and executed as to remain in itance with all Federal and State tions such that all alleged encies cited have been or will be the date of this Statement of encies does not constitute an sion that any deficiency is accultated. What corrective action will be applished for residents affected.	the The nd do Illeged is e	
	The care plan was r		As of 0	09/16/2019 a review of all curre	ent		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	\ , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345199		B. WING		C 08/28/2019			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/20/	12019	
				750 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD			
CAROL W	OODS			CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	2	F 6	56			
	deficits or hearing aid			resident⊡s most recent MDS as was completed by DON for diag hearing loss or impairment. All	gnosis of		
		sident #17 was made on		Resident⊡s comprehensive car			
	08/27/19 at 8:50 AM, were being placed by	and bilateral hearing aids Nurse #1.		were reviewed for care planning hearing loss or impairment as it most recent MDS.			
	On 08/27/19 at 3:03 F conducted with Nurse	PM an interview was #1 and she reported that					
	Resident #17 wore hearing aids regularly.			How the facility will identify residents having the potential to			
	An interview was con-	ducted on 08/28/19 at 9:54		affected by the same practice a	nd what		
		nator #1. After review of the		corrective action will be taken.			
		inator stated Resident #17					
		inned for hearing deficits		All residents with a diagnosis of	_		
	and it had been misse			loss or impairment have the abi affected by this practice. MDS of	coordinator		
		Director of Nursing (DON)		was educated by DON regarding	•		
		M revealed that the care		Planning related to hearing loss			
	plan should have bee	n initiated. Administrator on 08/28/19 at		impairment; as indicated by pre diagnosis on MDS assessment			
		t the resident should have		3. Measures to be put into pla	ace to		
	been care planned for			ensure this practice does not re			
				Beginning 09/25/2019 DON or will complete an audit of 100%	of		
				comprehensive MDS assessme			
				X4 weeks followed by an audit			
				comprehensive MDS assessme x 8.	ints weekly		
				How corrective action(s) w monitored to ensure the deficie will not recur			
				Findings of these audits will be facility's QAPI committee by the designee for identification of tre	e DON or		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION I		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345199	B. WING			C 08/28/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAROL WOODS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 750 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	- '	00/20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	6 Continued From page 3		F 6	determination of need for further corrective action, monthly x3.		
F 657 SS=D	Care Plan Timing an CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2		F 6	-		9/25/19
				This Plan of Correction constitute facilities allegation of compliance deficiencies cited in the CMS-256 statements made in this Plan of	for the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345199		B. WING			C		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3-3133	5: *****	ет	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	28/2019	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER							
CAROL W	OODS				50 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD			
				CI	HAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	e 4	F 6	657				
	7/12/19 with diagnosi	Imitted to the facility on is that included orthostatic			Correction are not an admission to and not indicate an agreement with the alle deficiencies .This Plan of Correction is written and executed as to remain in compliance with all Federal and State	eged		
	hypertension, unspec unspecified open wo				regulations such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date(s) indicated.			
	Review of the most re (MDS) assessment d Resident #18 require toileting and had an i MDS further revealed			Response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not constitute an admission that any deficiency is accura 1. What corrective action will be	ate.			
	cognitively intact.	resident #10 was			accomplished for residents affected.			
	Resident #18's indwe on 7/18/19.	te dated 7/18/19 revealed elling catheter was removed #18 care plan revealed that			As of 09/16/2019 Care Plans for all current residents were reviewed for accuracy related to the presence of indwelling catheter and relevant update	es.		
	the resident was care catheter. The interve	e planned for indwelling entions included perform ire urinary output, assess			2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same practice and what corrective action will be taken.	ıt		
	An observation of Resident #18 on 8/26/19 at 11:34 am revealed two urinals at his bedside. The Resident was further observed not to have had an indwelling catheter.				All residents with an indwelling cathete have the potential to be affected by this practice. DON provided education to M Coordinator related to timing of care place revisions	s 1DS		
		ent #18 on 8/27/19 at 3:09 eter was removed a few the facility.			3. Measures to be put into place to ensure this practice does not recur.			
	_	nction with record review on The MDS coordinator stated			Beginning 09/25/2019 DON or designed will complete 100% audit of Care Plans related to indwelling catheter weekly x followed by a 50% audit of Care Plans related to indwelling catheter weekly x	s 4,		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345199	B. WING _			C 08/28/2019	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			750	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEAVER DAIRY ROAD APEL HILL, NC 27514	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	2:34pm revealed she catheter was disconti to remove the information care plan. An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 08 stated that she had so Coordinator about the and that the indwellin removed. The DON so Coordinator told her so care plan due to her for disappear and there was even the catheter was even An interview was con Administrator on 08/2 revealed that the care revised.	not know how to take computer. 2S Coordinator on 8/28/19 at was aware Resident #18's nued but did not know how ation from the computerized ducted with the Director of /28/19 at 2:54 pm, she poken with the MDS at care plan being updated go catheter had been tated that the MDS ahe was afraid to remove the fear that the care plan would would be no evidence that on the care plan. ducted with the 8/19 at 04:37 pm. He aplan should have been	F6		4. How corrective action(s) will be monitored to ensure the deficient pract will not recur. Findings of these audits will be reported to facility's QAPI committee by the DO or designee for identification of trends, and determination of need for further corrective action, monthly x3.	ed	
F 690 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1)- §483.25(e) Incontiner §483.25(e)(1) The factoresident who is continuous admission receives somaintain continence to condition is or become not possible to maintain services and services are incontinence, based of	ance. cility must ensure that the sent of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to surless his or her clinical es such that continence is ain.	F6	90			9/25/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUII			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_	C		
		345199	B. WING				28/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROL W	OODS			7	50 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD		
CAROL W	ООДЗ			С	HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	indwelling catheter is resident's clinical corcatheterization was resident who er indwelling catheter or is assessed for remorance as possible unless the demonstrates that cand (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract continence to the extension of the	ters the facility without an a not catheterized unless the addition demonstrates that necessary; needs the facility with an an authorized subsequently receives one eval of the catheter as soon ne resident's clinical condition atheterization is necessary; in incontinent of bladder treatment and services to infections and to restore tent possible.	F	690	This Plan of Correction constitutes the facilities allegation of compliance for th		
	failed to remove to a instructed by the nur	ailed to remove to an indwelling catheter as nstructed by the nurse practitioner for 1 of 1			deficiencies cited in the CMS-2567. Th statements made in this Plan of Correction are not an admission to and	е	
	Resident (Resident #74) reviewed for a catheter. The findings included:				not indicate an agreement with the alle deficiencies .This Plan of Correction is written and executed as to remain in		
	8/23/19 with a diagnoral fracture of the left fer incontinence. The A (MDS) assessment of	dmitted to the facility on osis that included unspecified mur, constipation, and mixed dmission Minimum Data Set dated 8/23/19 revealed			compliance with all Federal and State regulations such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date(s) indicated. Response to this Statement of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345199			A. BOILDING			C	
		345199	B. WING			08/28/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
				750 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD			
CAROL W	OODS			CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	DRRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From page	e 7	F 69	90			
		dependent on staff for		admission that any deficiency	/ is accurate.		
	toileting and had an i	ndwelling catheter.					
	Daview of Numer Dre	atition on aliminal adminaion		What corrective action w			
		ctitioner clinical admission		accomplished for residents at	тестеа.		
		estated a drug regimen stated by a stated		As ordered on 08/28/2019 the	e indwelling		
		from the hospital discharge		catheter was removed for res			
	_	ed (#5) that stated to leave		Saureter was removed for res	140111111111111111111111111111111111111		
		er in place until resident had		2. How the facility will identif	fy other		
	a bowl movement (Bl	M). The note continued with		residents having the potential	l to be		
	will reassess on Mon	day, 8/26/2019.		affected by the same practice	and what		
				corrective action will be taker	١.		
		#74's Bowel movement					
	· ·	resident had a Bowel		All residents with an indwellin			
	Movement on 8/24/20 Movements on 8/26/2			have the potential to be affect alleged deficient practice. As	-		
	Wovernerits on 6/20/2	2019.		09/20/2019 all providers rece			
	Observation of Resid	lent#74 on 08/26/19 at 3:01		in-service education regardin			
	PM revealed the resi	dent had a urinary catheter		instructions related to indwell			
	bag at bedside that w	vas draining, clear		care in the form of a provider	order.		
	light-yellow liquid.						
				3. Measures to be put into	•		
		19 at 8:25am with the Nurse		ensure this practice does not	recur.		
		that she attended Nursing during shift change and		Beginning 09/25/2019 Facility	will monitor		
		staff that Resident #74's		provider notes for 100 % of re			
		as left in place on admission		an indwelling catheter weekly			
	_	not having a BM while		Followed by a review of 50%			
		so stated that Resident #74's		with an indwelling catheter w			
	urinary catheter shou	ıld have been removed after		weeks, to ensure all instruction	ons related to		
	the Resident's first B	M on 8/24/2019 as written in		care for an indwelling cathete	r care are		
	the Admission Clinica	<u> </u>		included in a provider order.			
	physician notification	communicating the removal.					
	 	#0 0/00/0040		4. How corrective action(s)			
		#3 on 8/28/2019 at 9:40 am		monitored to ensure the defic	ient practice		
		see the Nurse Practitioner's		will not recur.			
		23/2019 regarding the he catheter in place until		Findings of those guidite will b	o roported to		
		el movement, therefore did		Findings of these audits will be facility's QAPI committee by t			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345199			B. WING			C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		08/28/2019	
				750 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD			
CAROL W	OODS			CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From page	e 8	F 6	90			
	not notify the Nurse P Provider regarding Re 8/24/2019.	ractitioner nor the on-call esident #74's BM on		designee for identification of determination of need for furt corrective action, monthly x3.	her		
	8/26/2019 at 4:10 PM instructions should ha continued that remove likely missed because physician order after thad the note been transe would have see	r of Nursing (DON) and revealed Nurse Practitioner ave been followed. The DON all of the catheter was most it was not transcribed to a the instructions were written. anscribed to an order the en it and the catheter would ollowing the resident's BM attion.					